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Activity Type Day Date Time Versus Location 

BOE Meeting    Tue 06/11/13 7:00pm  H.S. Library 

Volleyball - H.S.    Mon 06/17/13 2:30pm  H.S. Wood Gym 

Volleyball - H.S.    Tue 06/18/13 2:30pm  H.S. Wood Gym 

Volleyball - H.S.    Wed 06/19/13 2:30pm  H.S. Wood Gym 

Volleyball - H.S.    Thu 06/20/13 2:30pm  H.S. Wood Gym 

Odessa R-7 District Event   Wed 06/26/13   Summer Sch. Ends 

Dead Week  Sat 06/29/13   MSHSAA 

Dead Week  Sun 06/30/13   MSHSAA 

Dead Week  Mon 07/01/13   MSHSAA 

Dead Week  Tue 07/02/13   MSHSAA 

Dead Week  Wed 07/03/13   MSHSAA 

Dead Week  Thu 07/04/13   MSHSAA 

Dead Week  Fri 07/05/13   MSHSAA 

Dead Week  Sat 07/06/13   MSHSAA 

Dead Week  Sun 07/07/13   MSHSAA 

New Teacher Orientation   Thu 08/01/13    

New Teacher Orientation   Fri 08/02/13    

6th Grade Orientation   Mon 08/05/13    

Professional Development  Thu 08/08/13   Tchr Work Day  

Odessa R-7 District Event   Thu 08/08/13 4:00pm  Open House (all 

buildings)  

Professional Development  Fri 08/09/13 8:00am   Tchr Work Day  

1st Day of Fall Sports   Mon 08/12/13    

1st Day Of School   Tue 08/13/13    

Assembly    Fri 08/23/13 8:00am STEP Fundraiser M.S. Gym 

Life Touch Pictures (MS)   Tue 08/27/13 8:00am  M.S. Gym 

Life Touch Pictures (MS)   Wed 08/28/13 8:00am  M.S. Gym 

Early Release    Fri 08/30/13    

NO SCHOOL    Mon 09/02/13   Labor Day  

Football:  MS  Game Tue 09/10/13 5:00pm Away vs. Harr'ville Harr'ville HS 

VB:  MS  Game Thu 09/12/13 5:00pm Away vs. Pleasant 

Hill R-III 

Pleasant Hill MS 

Football:  MS  Game Tue 09/17/13 5:00pm Away vs. Pleasant 

Hill R-III 

Pleasant Hill Football 

Stadium (Eklund Field) 



�(�

Activity Type Day Date Time Versus Location 

VB:  MS  Game Tue 09/17/13 5:00pm OMS vs. Holden OMS, Gym 

VB:  MS  Game Mon 09/23/13 5:00pm OMS vs. Wellington-

Napoleon 

OMS, Gym 

Football:  MS  Game Tue 09/24/13 5:00pm Excelsior Springs OHS, Football Stadium 

VB:  MS  Game Thu 09/26/13 5:00pm Away vs. Grain 

Valley 

Grain Valley HS 

NO SCHOOL    Fri 09/27/13    Professional 

Development  

VB:  MS  Tourn. Sat 09/28/13 8:00am Wellington-

Napoleon, OMS 

Wellington-Napoleon 

HS 

VB:  MS  Game Mon 09/30/13 5:00pm OMS vs. Knob 

Noster 

OMS, Gym 

Football:  MS  Game Tue 10/01/13 5:00pm Richmond OHS, Football Stadium 

VB:  MS  Game Tue 10/01/13 5:00pm Away vs. Oak Grove Oak Grove MS 

Early Release    Fri 10/04/13    Homecoming  

VB:  MS  Game Mon 10/07/13 5:00pm OMS vs. Lexington 

Middle 

OMS, Gym 

Football:  MS  Game Tue 10/08/13 5:00pm Oak Grove OHS, Football Stadium 

Picture Retakes    Wed 10/09/13 8:00am  M.S. Gym 

VB:  MS  Game Thu 10/10/13 5:00pm Away vs. Harr'ville Harr'ville HS 

VB:  MS  Tourn. Sat 10/12/13 8:00am Multiple Schools OMS, Gym 

VB:  MS  Game Mon 10/14/13 5:00pm OMS vs. Richmond OMS, Gym 

Parent/Teacher 

Conferences   

Tue 10/15/13 4:00pm   

Football:  MS  Game Tue 10/15/13 5:00pm Away vs. Grain 

Valley 

Grain Valley HS 

Early Release    Thu 10/17/13    

Parent/Teacher 

Conferences   

Thu 10/17/13 3:00pm   

NO SCHOOL    Fri 10/18/13    

VB:  MS  Game Mon 10/21/13 5:00pm Away vs. Laf. Co.  C-

1 

Laf. Co.  C-1 HS 

VB:  MS  Tourn. Sat 10/26/13 8:00am Oak Grove, OMS Oak Grove MS 

Mega Party    Mon 10/28/13 3:00pm Mega Party M.S. Gym 

1st Day Of Winter Sports   Mon 11/04/13    

BB:  Girls MS  Game Tue 11/26/13 5:00pm Harr'ville, OMS Harr'ville MS 

BB:  Boys MS  Game Tue 11/26/13 5:00pm OMS vs. Harr'ville OMS, Gym 

NO SCHOOL    Wed 11/27/13  Thanksgiving Break  OR-VII 
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Activity Type Day Date Time Versus Location 

NO SCHOOL    Thu 11/28/13  Thanksgiving Break  OR-VII 

NO SCHOOL    Fri 11/29/13  Thanksgiving Break  OR-VII 

BB:  Girls MS  Game Mon 12/02/13 6:00pm OMS vs. Wellington-

Napoleon 

OMS 

BB:  Boys MS  Game Mon 12/02/13 6:00pm Wellington-

Napoleon, OMS 

Wellington-Napoleon 

HS 

BB:  Girls MS  Game Thu 12/05/13 5:00pm OMS vs. Excelsior 

Springs MS 

OMS, Gym 

BB:  Boys MS  Game Thu 12/05/13 5:00pm Excelsior Springs 

MS, OMS 

Excelsior Springs MS 

BB:  Girls MS  Game Mon 12/09/13 5:00pm OMS vs. Pleasant Hill 

MS 

OMS, Gym 

BB:  Boys MS  Game Mon 12/09/13 5:00pm Pleasant Hill MS, 

OMS 

Pleasant Hill MS 

BB:  Girls MS  Game Thu 12/12/13 5:00pm OMS vs. Oak Grove OMS, Gym 

BB:  Boys MS  Game Thu 12/12/13 5:00pm Oak Grove, OMS Oak Grove MS 

BB:  Girls MS  Game Tue 12/17/13 5:00pm Grain Valley, OMS Grain Valley North MS 

BB:  Boys MS  Game Tue 12/17/13 5:00pm OMS vs. Grain Valley 

South MS 

OMS, Gym 

Early Release    Fri 12/20/13    

NO SCHOOL    Sat 12/21/13  Winter Bk. OR-VII 

NO SCHOOL    Sun 12/22/13  Winter Bk. OR-VII 

NO SCHOOL    Mon 12/23/13  Winter Bk. OR-VII 

NO SCHOOL    Tue 12/24/13  Winter Bk. OR-VII 

NO SCHOOL    Wed 12/25/13  Winter Bk. OR-VII 

NO SCHOOL    Thu 12/26/13  Winter Bk. OR-VII 

NO SCHOOL    Fri 12/27/13  Winter Bk. OR-VII 

NO SCHOOL    Sat 12/28/13  Winter Bk. OR-VII 

NO SCHOOL    Sun 12/29/13  Winter Bk. OR-VII 

NO SCHOOL    Mon 12/30/13  Winter Bk. OR-VII 

NO SCHOOL    Tue 12/31/13  Winter Bk. OR-VII 

NO SCHOOL    Wed 01/01/14  Winter Bk. OR-VII 

NO SCHOOL    Thu 01/02/14  Winter Bk. OR-VII 

NO SCHOOL    Fri 01/03/14  Winter Bk. OR-VII 

NO SCHOOL    Sat 01/04/14  Winter Bk. OR-VII 

NO SCHOOL    Sun 01/05/14  Winter Bk. OR-VII 

NO SCHOOL    Mon 01/06/14   Tchr Work Day  OR-VII 

BB:  Girls MS  Tourn. Thu 01/09/14 5:00pm OMS vs. Holden OMS 

BB:  Boys MS  Tourn. Thu 01/09/14 5:00pm OMS vs. Holden OMS 

BB:  Girls MS  Tourn. Sat 01/11/14 8:00am OMS vs. Holden OMS 

BB:  Boys MS  Tourn. Sat 01/11/14 8:00am OMS vs. Holden OMS 
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Activity Type Day Date Time Versus Location 

BB:  Girls MS  Game Mon 01/13/14 5:00pm OMS vs. 

Warrensburg 

OMS, Gym 

BB:  Boys MS  Game Mon 01/13/14 5:00pm Warrensburg, OMS Warrensburg MS 

BB:  Girls MS  Game Tue 01/14/14 5:00pm OMS vs. Grain Valley 

North MS 

OMS, Gym 

BB:  Boys MS  Game Tue 01/14/14 5:00pm Grain Valley South 

MS, OMS 

Grain Valley South MS 

BB:  Girls MS  Game Thu 01/16/14 5:00pm Excelsior Springs 

MS, OMS 

Excelsior Springs MS 

BB:  Boys MS  Game Thu 01/16/14 5:00pm OMS vs. Excelsior 

Springs MS 

OMS, Gym 

BB:  Girls MS  Tourn. Fri 01/17/14 4:00pm OMS  

BB:  Boys MS  Tourn. Fri 01/17/14 4:00pm Multiple Schools OMS, Gym 

BB:  Girls MS  Tourn. Sat 01/18/14 8:00am OMS  

BB:  Boys MS  Tourn. Sat 01/18/14 8:00am Multiple Schools OMS, Gym 

NO SCHOOL    Mon 01/20/14  Martin Luther King Jr. Day  OR-VII 

BB:  Boys MS  Game Mon 01/20/14 5:00pm OMS vs. Oak Grove OMS, Gym 

BB:  Girls MS  Game Mon 01/20/14 5:00pm Oak Grove, OMS Oak Grove MS 

BB:  Girls MS  Game Tue 01/21/14 5:00pm OMS vs. Harr'ville OMS, Gym 

BB:  Boys MS  Game Tue 01/21/14 5:00pm Harr'ville, OMS Harr'ville MS 

BB:  Girls MS  Game Thu 01/23/14 5:00pm Pleasant Hill MS, 

OMS 

Pleasant Hill MS 

BB:  Boys MS  Game Thu 01/23/14 5:00pm OMS vs. Pleasant Hill 

MS 

OMS, Gym 

NO SCHOOL    Fri 02/14/14  PD Day OR-VII 

NO SCHOOL    Mon 02/17/14   President's Day  OR-VII 

Life Touch Pictures (MS)   Tue 03/11/14 8:00am    M.S. Gym 

Early Release    Thu 03/13/14   Parent Contact 

(12pm-3pm) 

 (4pm-7pm)  

OR-VII 

NO SCHOOL    Fri 03/14/14   Spring Break  OR-VII 

NO SCHOOL    Fri 03/28/14  PD Day OR-VII 

NO SCHOOL    Fri 04/18/14  Easter Bk. OR-VII 

NO SCHOOL    Sat 04/19/14  Easter Bk. OR-VII 

Easter    Sun 04/20/14  Easter Bk.  

NO SCHOOL    Sun 04/20/14  Easter Bk. OR-VII 

NO SCHOOL    Mon 04/21/14  Easter Bk. OR-VII 

NO SCHOOL    Tue 04/22/14  Easter Bk. OR-VII 

Spring Fling    Fri 05/02/14 5:00pm  H.S. Tile Gym 

8th Grade Celebration   Mon 05/12/14 7:00pm  H.S. Wood Gym 

Early Release    Fri 05/16/14   Last Day of School  

Memorial Day    Mon 05/26/14    
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READING LOG 
 Student Name  ______________________  

To qualify for Lollapalooza:   read 2,500 pages and log in by the end of March (electronic books are to 
be counted by number of pages in shelf books) 
see student handbook  for 90% attendance and grade rules 

  
Date 
Book 
Finished 

Title of Book Author Pages 
Initial of 
Verifying 
Adult 

My 
Total 
Pages 
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